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July 21, 1989 
0240H:PB:rr 

INTRODUCED BY: Paul Barden 

PROPOSED NO. 89-501 

ORDINANCE NO. jlfr98 
AN ORDINANCE amending the King County pool 
fee schedule to create rates for individuals 
with physical or developmental disabilities. 

PREAMBLE: 
King County seeks to provide access to recreational 
facilities in a fair and reasonable manner. Because 
individuals with handicaps typically face limited incomes, 
King County should recognize that the individual in such 
circumstances should be granted reduced fees available for 
seniors. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. Ordinance 8749, Section 1, and K.C.C. 7.08.020 are 

hereby amended to read as follows: 

Swimming pool facilities. Swimming pool facilities fees shall 

be: 

A. Swimming pool fees (fees include sales tax) 

Public swims: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.00 per'person per sessio 

Fifty Cent Swims ..••••••••.••• .50 per person per sessio 

Adult Only Swims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.50 per person per sessio 

Senior citizens-60 years plus •• 1.00 per person for any 

program session 

B. Swim lessons: $1.00 per half hour to $10.00 per half hour 

C. Pool rental s 

1. Private rentals 

25 persons or less •••.•.••••..••••..• $27.50 per hour 

26 - 60 persons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37.50 per hour 

61 - 90 persons ...................... 50.00 per hour 

91 120 pe rson s .•••.......•••..•.•.• 60.00 per hour 

121 150 person s ..............•...•. 75.00 per hour 

2. Special interest groups •••••••.•••••••• 21 .50 per hour 

3. School districts • ••••• It ••••••••••••.•••• 15.00 per hour 
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4. King County Park Swim Teams 

When sharing the pool 

When using the entire 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
pool ........... . 

9098 

12.00 per hour 

18.00 per hour 

D. Family membership program (Entitles member to all public 

swims and adults to all adult swims.) 

1. Three Months 

Youth 17 years or younger ••••..• $ 32.50 plus sales tax 

Adults, 18 years or older 54.00 plus sales tax 

Family, 2 or more .••••.••••••••• 78.00 plus sales tax 

Senior citizens, 60 years or older. 32.50 plus sales tax 

2. Yearly 

Youth, 17 years or younger •••. $ 85.00 plus sales tax 

Adults, 18 years or older ••.•• 140.00 plus sales tax 

Family, 2 or more ••.•••••••••• 208.00 plus sales tax 

Senior citizens, 60 years or older. 65.00 plus sales tax 

E. Loc ke r Fee s. ••••••.•.•..••••••.....• $0.25 per 1 oc ke r 

F. Individuals with physical or developmental disabilities 

shall receive the same rate as senior citizens. 

G. Individuals with physical or developmental disabilities 

shall rovide documented oroof of disability to qualify for reduce 

fees. INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this U"'" day 

of J~ , 19~. 
day of un_ ~w' ~/S/ , 19~ PASSED this 

COUNTY COUNCIL 
~UNTY, WASHINGTON 

ATTEST: 

~(7~ 
toepu\'t C 1 e r k 0 f the C 0 u n c i 1 

$"~ 
APPROVED this 51 day of >(~ '-'-4 4 -s--t , 19-.!1 
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